
 

 
 

 FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2023 
SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 

N64W23760 MAIN STREET 
 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance 
& Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information 
about a subject which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, 
time.   Notice of Village Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is 
in attendance at the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that 
the Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 
1. Roll call. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee 

meeting on December 6, 2022.  
 
3. Comments from citizens. 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses. 

 
5. Consideration and possible action on January Check Register and P-card Statement. 
 
6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases. 

 
7. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail license for the sale of 

fermented malt beverages for the Humane Animal Welfare Society Romp ‘n Rally event 
at Village Park on May 6, 2023, Agent: Jessica Pinkos. 

 
8. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail licenses for the sale of 

fermented malt beverages for the Hamilton Jr. Chargers Baseball, Inc. 21st Annual Junior 
Chargers Summer Classic Baseball Tournament at Sussex Village Park and Armory Park 
on Jun 23, 2023, Agent: Jamie McMillan. 

 
9. Consideration and possible action on Resolution No. 23-5, 2023 Annual Designation of 

Public Depositories and Approving Other Financial Institutions for Investment. 
 
10. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 23-6 Authorizing the Redemption of 

Certain of the General Obligation Community Development Bonds, Series 2013, Dated 
September 17, 2013. 

 
11. Consideration and possible action on Initial Resolution 23-7 Authorizing $2,945,000 

General Obligation Bonds for Street Improvement Projects. 
 

12. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 23-8 Providing for the Sale of Not to 
Exceed $2,945,000 General Obligation Street Improvement Bonds, Series 2023A. 

 
13. Consideration and possible action on Ordinance 887 to repeal and recreate Subsections 

18.10065(B) “Fee Amounts”, and 18.10065(D) “Refund of Impact Fees” of Chapter 18, the 
Land Division and Development Ordinance with respect to amending the Library Impact Fee.  

 
14. Consideration and possible action on 2022 4th Quarter Investment Report. 
 
15. Consideration and possible action on 2022 Annual Identify Theft Prevention Program. 
  
16. Future Topics 
 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 
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17. Adjournment  
 
Chairperson  
Benjamin Jarvis 

  
 

 _________________________ 
       Jeremy Smith 

Village Administrator 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 
through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. 



 

 
DISCLAIMER- THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE AND ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE VILLAGE BOARD 

 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

December 6, 2022 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:25pm 
 
Members present:  Trustee Benjamin Jarvis, Trustee Scott Adkins, and Michael Carlson 
 
Absent:  Trustee Stacy Riedel 
 
Also present:   Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, Village Clerk Jennifer Moore, President LeDonne, Trustee 

Lee Uecker, and members of the public. 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to approve the November 1, 2022 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0  
3. Comments from Citizens:   None 
 
4. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the November Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,417,194.90.    Motion carried 4-0 
 
5. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded Adkins by to recommend to the Village Board approval of the November Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $1,074.86.      Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Operator Questions 
After discussion the committee requested staff to bring requested changes to the January meeting. 
 
7. Enterprise System Purchase 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of a contract with Civic 
Systems to implement, support, and host Caselle software for a one-time implementation cost of $179,050, 
which includes a 10% contingency. The annual support fee, which is prorated based on the go-live date, will be 
$31,340. 
 
8.  Employee Handbook Updates 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to approve the changes to the Personnel Policy and Procedures 
Manual. 
 
9. Future Topics  
         
10. Adjournment 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to adjourn the meeting at 7:14pm 
           Motion carried 4-0 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
Jeremy Smith 
Village Administrator   



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Jan-2023

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 138,283.49$             
First Pay Period - Committee Pay -$                          
Second Pay Period - Regular 147,504.55$             
Second Pay Period - Board Monthly 2,833.35$                 
Second Pay Period - Sick PayOuts -$                          
Third Pay Period - Regular

-$                          

Total Payroll 288,621.39$             

Check Register (12/31/2022 Closing Period) 330,847.96$             (less Ace Hardware)

Check Register (01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023) 755,931.63$             (NO Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 1,375,400.98$          

M:\Users\VillageBoardAgendas\2023\2-7(14)Finance-PW\Jan 2023 Disbursement Summary 2/2/2023



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
CHECK REGISTER

CLOSING 2022

DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENTS

01/06/23 018805 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,226.06 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
01/06/23 018805 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $829.03 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
01/06/23 018805 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $285.54 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
01/06/23 018806 HOOPER HANDS $3,432.00 BASKETBALL - 101 11/12-12/17/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 018806 HOOPER HANDS $396.00 BASKETBALL - 201 10/30-12/4/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 018807 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE $947.00 CLEANING SERVICE - DECEMBER 2022 E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/06/23 018808 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $7,519.98 RMIT E 100-51430-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018808 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,219.61 RMIT E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018808 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,904.25 RMIT E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018808 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $485.16 RMIT E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018808 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $571.00 RMIT E 100-52200-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018812 PULVERMACHER, ANNE $75.00 REIMBURSEMENT - METER READ MILEAGE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/13/23 018816 IDEAL MECHANICAL $2,844.94 HVAC REPAIRS - POLICE DEPT E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/13/23 018816 IDEAL MECHANICAL $1,467.00 REPAIRS - FIRE DEPT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/13/23 018816 IDEAL MECHANICAL $144.00 FILTER REPLACEMENT - PARK BLDG E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/13/23 018816 IDEAL MECHANICAL $382.56 FILTER REPLACEMENT - THE GROVE E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/13/23 018816 IDEAL MECHANICAL $371.63 FILTER REPLACEMENT - POLICE E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/13/23 018817 JASTER, JOEL $30.63 MILEAGE - INSPECTIONS - 12/7-22/2022 E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/13/23 018818 MENOMONEE FALLS CE & REC $1,802.00 CHURCHES & CHOCOLATE E 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
01/13/23 018818 MENOMONEE FALLS CE & REC $2,100.00 FIRESIDE WHITE CHRISTMAS E 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
01/13/23 018819 PREMIER BUILDING INSPECTIONS $70.00 NOVEMBER 2022 INSPECTIONS E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/13/23 018820 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC $3,691.88 REPAIRS - UNIT 24094, 1682 E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/13/23 018821 RUEKERT & MIELKE $74.50 2022 GIS SERVICES THRU 11/04/2022-CLASS REG PROGRAM E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/13/23 018821 RUEKERT & MIELKE $223.50 2022 GIS SERVICES THRU 11/04/2022-EDIT ZONING ANNEX E 100-56700-000-216 Engineering
01/13/23 018821 RUEKERT & MIELKE $182.00 2022 GIS SERVICES THRU 11/04/2022--WATER ADJUSTMENTS E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/13/23 018821 RUEKERT & MIELKE $327.50 2022 GIS SERVICES THRU 11/04/2022-MAPLE AENUE E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering
01/20/23 018826 IDEAL MECHANICAL $464.07 FILTER REPLACEMENT - FIRE DEPT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/20/23 018826 IDEAL MECHANICAL $331.65 FILTER REPLACEMENT E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/20/23 018826 IDEAL MECHANICAL $706.63 FILTER REPLACEMENT E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/20/23 018826 IDEAL MECHANICAL $100.00 FILTER REPLACEMENT E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/27/23 018827 INFOSEND, INC. $554.39 NOVEMBER 2022 UB PROCESSING E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
01/27/23 018827 INFOSEND, INC. $554.21 NOVEMBER 2022 UB PROCESSING E 620-53610-100-215 Accountant
01/27/23 018827 INFOSEND, INC. $554.21 NOVEMBER 2022 UB PROCESSING E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018834 WAVE - *MUNIPLATFORM $450.00 SERIES 2022B PROMISSORY NOTE E 470-58200-000-691 Bond Issuance Expenses
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $31.49 W2 TAX FORMS G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $3.15 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $34.64 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $3.15 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $3.15 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $47.22 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $3.15 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $6.30 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $9.45 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses



12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $25.19 W2 TAX FORMS E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $9.45 W2 TAX FORMS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $9.45 W2 TAX FORMS E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018835 QUILL CORPORATION $3.15 W2 TAX FORMS E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/16/22 018836 USA BLUE BOOK $79.53 EYEWASH, DANGER SIGN E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
12/16/22 018836 USA BLUE BOOK $210.46 ROCHELLE SALT SOLUTION E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
12/16/22 018836 USA BLUE BOOK $2,311.68 LAB SUPPLIES - CREDIT 156209 $135.00 -CODE 651 E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018837 BATTERIES PLUS $425.00 I-BEAM LED HIGH BAY E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/04/23 018838 GRAEF $7,500.00 2023 ROAD PROGRAM - THRU JULY 30 2022 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering
01/04/23 018838 GRAEF $7,500.00 2023 ROAD PROGRAM - THRU OCT 1 2022 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $28.88 depot-floor cleaner E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $11.59 depot-floor cleaner E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $3.00 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $0.37 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $2.99 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $0.41 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $0.41 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018839 AMAZON.COM $0.30 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/14/22 018840 BARTZS THE PARTY STORE $8.36 balloons for holiday party E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
12/14/22 018841 CINTAS CORP $109.56 CLEANING SUPPLIES - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/14/22 018841 CINTAS CORP $358.18 UNIFORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/14/22 018841 CINTAS CORP $409.42 UNIFORMS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
12/14/22 018841 CINTAS CORP $409.42 UNIFORMS E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies
12/14/22 018842 PICK N SAVE $42.89 senior dinner party E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
12/16/22 018843 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $15,706.13 VISTA RUN PHASE 2 PROF SERV SEPT 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
12/16/22 018843 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $5,813.13 WOODLAND TRAILS S/D PHASE 1 PROF SERV 9/1-10/31/22 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
12/16/22 018843 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $9,296.63 VISTA RUN PHASE 1 PROF SERV OCT 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
12/15/22 018844 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $221.20 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
12/15/22 018844 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $180.52 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
12/15/22 018844 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $9.27 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $47.88 POTHOLE PATCH E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $5.48 SPIKE LIGHT E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $65.91 AIR FILTERS, COFFEE E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $58.65 RUST CARTRIDGE, SANDPAPER, UNION, NIPPLES E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $45.40 Building supplies FD: Plate,screws,box,conduit E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $22.55 Ice Rink Ramp mat E 100-55200-000-401 Ice Rink
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $43.98 BALLAST E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $29.98 EDGE BANDING E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/15/22 018845 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $62.79 SUPPLIES E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
12/16/22 018846 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC $888.82 LAB SUPPLIES E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $83.87 CELL PHONES E 100-51410-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $22.14 CELL PHONES E 100-51420-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $15.01 CELL PHONES E 100-51491-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $23.01 CELL PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $23.50 CELL PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $95.93 CELL PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone



12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $77.60 PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $216.01 CELL PHONES E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $94.55 CELL PHONES E 100-55300-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $52.05 CELL PHONES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $28.32 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $89.50 CELL PHONES - PRO 2 E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $121.22 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $38.80 PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $24.53 CELL PHONES - MTR RD PH E 610-53700-000-935 Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $28.39 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.39 PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $182.51 CELL PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $58.20 PHONES E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
12/15/22 018847 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $51.90 CELL PHONES E 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/29/22 018848 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $327.42 VEG A KILL PLUS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
12/29/22 018848 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $453.60 ENERGIZER LIFT STATION DEG AID - LANNON E 620-53610-416-249 Maint--General Plant
12/21/22 018849 WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COUN $131.06 FILTERS, SHIELD, SPACER, BOLT, PULLEY IDLER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
12/22/22 018850 DSPS EPAY ISE $20.00 BACKFLOW ITEMS E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
12/16/22 018851 USPS $9.55 Engineering Mailing E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
12/16/22 018851 USPS $25.20 Return of dance costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/26/22 018852 THE HOME DEPOT $127.00 1500 WATT ELECTRIC OUTDOOR & 2 YEAR PROT PLAN E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
12/26/22 018852 THE HOME DEPOT $127.00 1500 WATT ELECTRIC OUTDOOR & 2 YEAR PROT PLAN E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/06/23 018853 PAYNE & DOLAN INC $49.24 COMMERCIAL 9.5 MM E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
12/15/22 018854 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. $126.08 1.58 TON E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
12/15/22 018855 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $619.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - BB E 100-52200-000-294 Contract--Medical Fees
12/15/22 018855 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - JT E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
12/15/22 018855 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $18.66 RANDOM DOT - JC E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
12/15/22 018855 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $18.67 RANDOM DOT - JC E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
12/15/22 018855 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $18.67 RANDOM DOT - JC E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
12/28/22 018856 CONSOLIDATED DOORS $4,414.00 REPLACE SPRINGS OVERHEAD DOOR E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
12/15/22 018857 MEIJER $39.24 holiday dinner party beer E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
12/15/22 018857 MEIJER $106.18 holiday dinner party E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
12/15/22 018858 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $392.60 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/28/22 018859 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $106.25 FIXED OUTDIALING AT THE GROVE E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/22/22 018860 DSPS E SERVICE FEE COM $0.40 CONVENIENCE FEE - BACKFLOW ITEMS E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
01/06/23 018861 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 SEASONAL RR E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $97.62 ROADRUNNER E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $149.98 ROADRUNNER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $49.31 PRI & INTERNET G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $49.33 PRI & INTERNET G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $1,300.47 PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $1,299.51 PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018862 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/15/22 018863 AIRGAS USA, LLC $55.28 PROPANE CYL E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials



12/15/22 018863 AIRGAS USA, LLC $17.48 CARBON DIOXIDE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
12/15/22 018863 AIRGAS USA, LLC $581.70 LEASE RENEWAL 1/1-12/31/2023 E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
12/15/22 018863 AIRGAS USA, LLC $188.61 OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
12/14/22 018864 PAGEFREEZER.COM $28.38 Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $1,435.11 BOILER #1 REPAIR - PHPL G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $2,236.33 REPL ALL 4 BOILER IGNITORS & FLAME SENSORS G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $7,153.89 RELIFE VALVE & WTR TANK REPLACEMENTS G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $586.50 FILTER REPLACEMENT G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $919.50 FILTER REPLACEMENT E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $8,200.00 REPLACEMENT UNIT HEATER G 620-18331 Structures & Improvements
12/15/22 018865 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $8,200.00 STAND ALONE UNIT HEATER G 620-18331 Structures & Improvements
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $8.57 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $14.30 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $8.57 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $5.71 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $5.71 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $8.57 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $5.71 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.37 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.37 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/29/22 018866 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $17.27 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/14/22 018867 COSTCO WHSE $263.35 holiday dinner party E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $33.27 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $4.16 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $33.26 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $4.57 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $4.57 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $3.33 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $11.79 concession door stop E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $10.00 depot-swiffer pad refills E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $16.99 Red Truck-Antenna Base E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $41.30 Civic Campus Building Maint E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $15.99 Day Camp Phone Case E 100-55300-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $14.25 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $37.46 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $49.66 Civic Campus Building Maint E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $79.96 Safety glass cases  2022 budget E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $50.12 adult fitness supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $268.82 drop in play time equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $31.08 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $9.99 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $10.49 Ergo Mouse for Kelsey E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $3.50 Ergo Mouse for Kelsey E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/13/22 018868 AMZN MKTP US $3.50 Ergo Mouse for Kelsey E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/28/22 018869 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $275.80 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
12/28/22 018869 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $544.36 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
12/29/22 018870 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $1,401.73 HYDRAULIC LEAK E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
12/29/22 018870 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $1,615.51 HYDRAULIC LEAK E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle



12/16/22 018871 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $1,747.19 REPAIRS - UNIT #62 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $0.95 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $2.04 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $0.95 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $0.54 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $2.04 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $0.95 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $2.78 3rd Floor Calendars E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $2.78 3rd Floor Calendars E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $0.54 3rd Floor Calendars E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018872 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $27.81 Garbage can liners  2022 Budget E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
12/15/22 018873 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $120.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018873 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $24.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018873 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $120.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
12/15/22 018873 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $48.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
01/09/23 018874 GALLS $12.39 LIGHT - NT E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
01/09/23 018874 GALLS $84.16 INSIGNIA - AB E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
01/09/23 018874 GALLS $133.44 PANTS & BELT - NT E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
01/09/23 018875 OLSEN SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO $268.60 CALIBRATION GAS LITER BOTTLE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
12/14/22 018876 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL $14.99 Journal Digital E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $13.96 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $79.76 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $29.91 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $13.96 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $7.98 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $29.91 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $13.96 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $9.97 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $79.76 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $51.85 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $51.85 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/23/22 018877 PB LEASING $15.95 METER LEASE 10/25/22 - 1/24/23 E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/15/22 018878 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER $51.15 simplicity zero turn-parts E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
12/16/22 018879 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU $264.75 dance recital costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/16/22 018879 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU -$239.75 dance costume returns E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/16/22 018879 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU -$104.90 dance costumes returns E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/23/22 018880 IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO $1,155.00 WASTEWATER SAMPLE DELIVERY E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
01/11/23 018908 WE ENERGIES $618.32 PSB - gas E 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/11/23 018908 WE ENERGIES $618.32 PSB - gas E 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/03/23 018909 WE ENERGIES $12,715.22 Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018910 WE ENERGIES $1,587.83 Parks - electric E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018910 WE ENERGIES $365.54 Parks - heat E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/11/23 018911 WE ENERGIES $34.54 Sewer - other govt electric R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
01/11/23 018912 WE ENERGIES $83.30 Storm electric E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/24/23 018913 WE ENERGIES $299.22 Emergency Govt - electric E 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
01/11/23 018914 WE ENERGIES $957.56 Fire - electric E 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/03/23 018915 WE ENERGIES $350.67 Water - electric E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
01/03/23 018915 WE ENERGIES $17,239.59 Water - electric for pumping E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases



01/03/23 018915 WE ENERGIES $376.56 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/03/23 018915 WE ENERGIES $843.89 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
01/11/23 018916 WE ENERGIES $16.66 LIONS CLUB METER E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/04/23 018917 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $354.56 BILLING INVOICE E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
01/04/23 018917 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $354.57 BILLING INVOICE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018917 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $354.57 BILLING INVOICE E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/11/23 018918 WE ENERGIES $138.16 TRAFFIC SIGNALS E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/04/23 018919 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $69.30 BILLING INVOICE E 100-51490-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense
01/11/23 018920 WE ENERGIES $814.06 THE GROVE - ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018920 WE ENERGIES $1,053.50 THE GROVE - GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/05/23 018921 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $56.23 FINANCE COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/05/23 018921 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $40.16 FINANCE COPIER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/05/23 018921 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $40.16 FINANCE COPIER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/05/23 018921 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $24.09 FINANCE COPIER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $254.05 PSB/POLICE COPIER E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $212.38 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $182.91 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $101.62 PSB/FIRE COPIER E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $0.00 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $29.47 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $88.41 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/25/23 018922 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $147.35 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $8,733.00 HEALTH INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,537.24 HEALTH INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $6,098.55 HEALTH INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $596.76 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,280.99 HEALTH INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,240.82 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $466.13 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,430.69 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $411.18 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $3,298.17 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $644.06 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $218.33 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,462.78 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,224.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $8,807.94 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $327.49 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $400.26 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,964.93 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018923 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,543.20 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $110.66 SALES TAX E 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $32.09 SALES TAX E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $4.19 SALES TAX E 100-54600-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted
01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $236.58 SALES TAX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $151.47 SALES TAX E 100-55350-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted



01/26/23 018924 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $1,070.92 SALES TAX G 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable
01/06/23 066636 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. $500.00 PSYCH EVALUATION - MT E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $502.26 OIL, FUEL & AIR FILTERS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $721.45 OIL, FUEL, AIR, HYDRAULIC FILTERS, SPARK PLUGS, OIL E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $149.22 AIR & FUEL FILTERS E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $508.94 BRAKE PADS-UNIT #52 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $158.26 INCANDESCENT SLD BMS, LAMP KIT E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES -$66.36 CREDIT - LAMP KIT E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $140.64 BATTERY - INFARED TRAILER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $1.90 TERMINAL ASSORTMENT - INFARED TRAILER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $63.84 D EARTH E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/06/23 066637 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $23.27 ANTIFREEZE, DE-ICER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/06/23 066638 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $3,090.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
01/06/23 066638 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $6,518.50 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $432.00 ARTRAGEOUS JUNE E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $594.00 ARTRAGEOUS JULY E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $864.00 ARTRAGEOUS AUGUST E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $288.00 PAINT YOUR OWN POTTERY AUGUST 15 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $360.00 MAKE YOUR OWN ICE CREAM JULY 13 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $247.50 MAKE YOUR OWN ICE CREAM AUGUST 22 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $520.00 POTTERY WHEEL CLASS JULY 28 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066639 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $416.00 TOAD/FAIRY HOUSE CREATION E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/06/23 066640 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $188.00 NOV 2022 PRISONER HOUSING E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/12/23 066675 CEDAR CORPORATION $302.50 MELINDA WEAVER PARK IMPROVEMENTS THRU 12/10/2022 E 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
01/12/23 066676 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. $91.20 DECEMBER 2022 - LOCATES E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/12/23 066676 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. $91.20 DECEMBER 2022 - LOCATES E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
01/12/23 066677 LANE TANK COMPANY INC $3,000.00 EMERGENCY REPAIR LEAKING FILL PIPE WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
01/12/23 066678 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $14.76 ICE E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment
01/12/23 066678 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $11.97 SALAD - SENIOR DINNER E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
01/12/23 066678 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $5.34 BEANS - SENIOR DINNER E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
01/12/23 066678 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $6.99 SUPPLIES - SENIOR DINNER E 100-54600-000-390 Expenses
01/12/23 066679 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $111.02 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY, NIPPLE-UNIT #51 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/12/23 066680 THE MASTER S TOUCH, LLC-SPOKAN $1,651.68 BALANCE DUE - POSTAGE TAX BILLS E 100-51490-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense
01/12/23 066681 TRAWICKI ELECTRIC, INC. $506.00 ELECTRICAL WORK - SPRING GREEN PARK E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
01/12/23 066682 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $14.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses
01/18/23 066695 D.F. TOMASINI, INC. $5,439.50 SANITARY MANHOLE REPAIR-W232N6789 WAUKESHA AVE E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
01/18/23 066696 LANGER ROOFING & SHEET ME $57,589.00 WWTP ROOF G 620-18331 Structures & Improvements
01/18/23 066697 STICKYBOYZ, LLC $53.90 NUMBER DECALS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/18/23 066698 TOWN OF LISBON $632.97 4TH QTR 2022 WASTE HAULERS R 620-125-46414 Other Sewer Services (Hauling)
01/18/23 066699 VISU-SEWER, INC. $13,468.00 JOINT SEALING/GROUTING - NORTHEAST INTERCEPTOR E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
01/26/23 066701 IMRIE, JANE E $160.00 NOVEMBER 2022 BASKET STUDIO E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/26/23 066701 IMRIE, JANE E $140.00 DECEMBER 2022 BASKET STUDIO E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/26/23 066702 MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP $743.00 AMB ANNUAL COT MAINTENANCE E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

$330,847.96



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
CHECK REGISTER

Jan-23

DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENTS ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

01/06/23 018809 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS $3,074.40 2023 PAD SUPPORT ASSURANCE REMOTE MONITORING E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/06/23 018809 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS $892.08 2023 PAD SUPPORT ASSURANCE REMOTE MONITORING E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018809 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS $856.80 2023 PAD SUPPORT ASSURANCE REMOTE MONITORING E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018809 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS $216.72 2023 PAD SUPPORT ASSURANCE REMOTE MONITORING E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018810 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,423.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
01/06/23 018811 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF $429.48 UNION DUES - JANUARY 2023 G 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $72.71 SPAM FILTERING - JANUARY 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $21.09 SPAM FILTERING - JANUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $20.26 SPAM FILTERING - JANUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5.12 SPAM FILTERING - JANUARY 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $135.37 WEBROOT MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $39.28 WEBROOT MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $37.73 WEBROOT MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $9.54 WEBROOT MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $68.63 DUO MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $19.91 DUO MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $19.13 DUO MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $4.83 DUO MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $851.32 OFFICE 365 MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $247.02 OFFICE 365 MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $237.25 OFFICE 365 MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/06/23 018813 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $60.01 OFFICE 365 MONTHLY - JANUARY 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/13/23 018814 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT $4,280.05 ASSESSOR FEES - JANUAR 2023 E 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees
01/13/23 018815 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $269.55 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
01/13/23 018815 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $812.96 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
01/13/23 018822 RUEKERT & MIELKE $3,404.00 2023 GIS E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/13/23 018822 RUEKERT & MIELKE $7,124.00 2023 GIS E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/13/23 018822 RUEKERT & MIELKE $7,844.00 2023 GIS E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/13/23 018822 RUEKERT & MIELKE $6,404.00 2023 GIS E 640-53650-000-216 Engineering
01/20/23 018823 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $504.62 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
01/20/23 018823 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $378.65 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
01/20/23 018824 IDEAL MECHANICAL $2,208.33 NEW BURNER CONTROL, OIL FILTER-LYONS BLDG E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/20/23 018825 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,573.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
01/27/23 018828 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC $10,475.40 HYPER + ION E 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical
01/27/23 018829 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $369.75 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
01/27/23 018829 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $351.69 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
01/27/23 018829 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $907.26 FUEL OIL E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/27/23 018830 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX $819.49 SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS - 1/9-23/2023 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
01/27/23 018831 HAWKINS, INC. $2,735.29 AZONE E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
01/27/23 018832 REINDERS $153.25 NAILS, FILTER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/27/23 018833 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $250.21 HPE SOURCING 600 GB HARD DRIVE E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
01/27/23 018833 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $83.40 HPE SOURCING 600 GB HARD DRIVE E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/27/23 018833 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $83.40 HPE SOURCING 600 GB HARD DRIVE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $7.59 supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $1.05 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $6.52 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies



01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $2.25 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $13.98 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $1.05 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $6.52 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $166.29 Vac Civic Building Maint E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $0.60 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $3.73 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $2.25 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $13.98 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $1.05 3rd Floor Calendars E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $6.52 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $49.57 pint sized basketball supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $3.07 3rd Floor Calendars E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $19.11 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $3.07 3rd Floor Calendars E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $16.79 Sewer Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $19.11 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $0.60 3rd Floor Calendars E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018881 AMAZON.COM $3.73 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/04/23 018882 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $73.04 SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
01/04/23 018882 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.90 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
01/04/23 018882 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.89 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/04/23 018882 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $91.94 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/04/23 018882 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $118.53 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $77.60 PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $38.80 PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.39 PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/06/23 018883 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $58.20 PHONES E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
12/26/22 018884 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $117.00 WPRA conference hotel E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
01/09/23 018885 THE HOME DEPOT $149.60 27 Gallon Tote and LED Lights: FD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/06/23 018886 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $681.12 WELDED STAINLESS STEEL MACHINE TABLE E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/06/23 018886 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $260.90 Face Masks E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
01/05/23 018887 MEIJER $164.98 bingo prizes for feb & March 2023 E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
01/09/23 018888 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L $20.90 SHARP MAINT & COPIES WWTP E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $39.23 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $75.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $178.73 Digital Adapters E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $74.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $5.45 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $64.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $5.45 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
12/14/22 018889 SPECTRUM $65.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/09/23 018890 LEAGUE WI MUNICIPALITIES $5,665.96 2023 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP E 100-51100-000-320 Municipality Dues
12/14/22 018891 PAGEFREEZER.COM $402.60 Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
12/14/22 018891 PAGEFREEZER.COM $116.82 Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
12/14/22 018891 PAGEFREEZER.COM $112.20 Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/09/23 018892 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.37 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
01/09/23 018892 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $6.91 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses



01/09/23 018892 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $6.91 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/09/23 018892 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $6.91 PLOTTER MAINT & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/09/23 018893 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT $82.16 dance recital supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/06/23 018894 ZORO TOOLS INC $54.26 HARD HAT E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $75.54 adult fitness supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $10.39 supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $43.94 forestry-link replacement E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $3.62 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $2.13 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $71.98 Office Supplies - 2023 E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $7.76 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $4.57 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $3.62 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $2.13 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $44.51 Garbage bags and kitchen sponges FD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $2.07 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $1.22 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $7.76 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $4.57 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $39.21 PW Building Maint. E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $48.48 Battery Back Up PW Garage E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $3.62 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $2.13 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $491.52 Hand Dryers 2 for armory and 2 for village park E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $7.99 new trail event-reflective tacks E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $9.00 Office Supplies - 2023 E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $40.87 forestry-replacement saw chain E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $71.98 Office Supplies - 2023 E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $66.75 Office Supplies - 2023 E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $5.49 pint sized basketball supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $10.60 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $6.25 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $9.90 Office Supplies - 2023 E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $10.60 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $6.25 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $9.90 Office Supplies - 2023 E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $2.07 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $1.22 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $7.20 Office Supplies - 2023 E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $71.99 FD TV Mount E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
12/21/22 018895 AMZN MKTP US $6.99 office supplies-calendar E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
01/06/23 018896 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND $1,074.50 POND MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT & PERMIT 2023 E 640-53650-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $9.53 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $20.42 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $9.53 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $321.12 FD Clean supplies E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $5.44 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $20.42 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $9.53 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $27.90 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $27.90 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies



01/09/23 018897 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $5.44 3rd Floor Office Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
12/19/22 018898 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA $300.00 wpra dobbeck E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
01/05/23 018899 SOCIALPILOT $153.72 Social Media Management Platform/1 year 2023 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
01/05/23 018899 SOCIALPILOT $44.60 Social Media Management Platform/1 year 2023 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
01/05/23 018899 SOCIALPILOT $42.84 Social Media Management Platform/1 year 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/05/23 018899 SOCIALPILOT $10.84 Social Media Management Platform/1 year 2023 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
01/05/23 018900 FLEET FARM $234.96 SAFETY EQUIPMENT E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/02/23 018901 WISCMUNCLERKS $32.50 WMCA renewal E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
01/02/23 018901 WISCMUNCLERKS $16.25 WMCA renewal E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/02/23 018901 WISCMUNCLERKS $16.25 WMCA renewal E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/05/23 018902 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP $159.52 pint size basketball supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 018903 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU $104.96 dance costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 018903 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU -$9.78 dance costumes refund E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 018903 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU -$5.00 dance costume refund E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/09/23 018904 ESUTURES.COM $301.19 EMS Supplies E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
01/10/23 018905 KRYTERION WEBASSESSOR $78.75 Kelsey ICMA Credentials - 2023 E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
01/04/23 018906 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $32,367.10 RESIDENTIAL TRASH SERVICE E 100-53620-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/04/23 018906 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $13,308.30 RECYCLING TRASH SERVICE E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/06/23 018907 FEMCO INC $99.26 skag mower-Kit Mount Bracket E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/06/23 018925 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,279.05 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
01/06/23 018926 EFTPS $32,243.47 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
01/20/23 018927 EFTPS $36,332.41 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
01/20/23 018928 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,979.31 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
01/31/23 018929 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS $42,313.74 WI Retirement G 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable
01/11/23 018930 WE ENERGIES $104.09 Sewer - collection electric E 620-53610-200-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018930 WE ENERGIES $1,662.30 Sewer - treatment electric E 620-53610-300-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018930 WE ENERGIES $597.68 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-300-222 Utilities--Heat
01/11/23 018930 WE ENERGIES $2.55 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-200-222 Utilities--Heat
01/11/23 018930 WE ENERGIES $15,838.17 Sewer G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/19/23 018931 WE ENERGIES $438.93 Police - electric E 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/19/23 018931 WE ENERGIES $475.51 Police - electric G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/11/23 018932 WE ENERGIES $461.67 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/11/23 018932 WE ENERGIES $531.88 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/11/23 018932 WE ENERGIES $3,559.52 CIVIC CENTER G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/11/23 018932 WE ENERGIES $3,089.67 CIVIC CENTER G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $270.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $132.76 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $42.48 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $42.48 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $42.48 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $1,164.88 GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $571.01 GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $182.72 GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $182.72 GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $182.72 GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $143.98 Garage G 610-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $143.98 Garage G 620-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $143.98 Garage G 640-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/24/23 018933 WE ENERGIES $1,367.86 Garage G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/10/23 018934 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
01/24/23 018935 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets



01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $273.20 DENTAL INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $250.66 DENTAL INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $275.02 DENTAL INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $113.50 DENTAL INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $28.25 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $13.85 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $56.56 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $109.33 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $0.00 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $20.16 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $12.60 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $18.91 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $157.93 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $32.17 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $87.64 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $20.80 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $113.28 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $863.10 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $22.37 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $113.44 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018936 DELTA DENTAL $80.24 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/19/23 018937 DELTA DENTAL $178.85 VISION INSURANCE G 100-21596 Vision Insurance
01/19/23 018937 DELTA DENTAL $12.09 VISION INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $67.14 LIFE INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $61.58 LIFE INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $67.46 LIFE INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.76 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $20.95 LIFE INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.79 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $10.56 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $25.73 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $28.01 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.71 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.77 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.22 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.32 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.46 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $26.77 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.72 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $75.49 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.31 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.64 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.43 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/01/23 018938 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $6.70 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $8.15 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $30.56 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.23 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $3.02 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.79 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $31.31 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.59 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance



01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $93.32 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.80 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.95 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $8.25 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.34 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $59.74 LIFE INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $64.73 LIFE INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $70.89 LIFE INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.88 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $22.62 LIFE INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.83 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $11.40 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.32 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/24/23 018939 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $26.12 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/22 066387 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. -$500.00 NEW HIRE EVALUATION E 100-52200-000-294 Contract--Medical Fees
09/21/22 066387 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. $500.00 NEW HIRE EVALUATION E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
11/22/22 066558 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. -$500.00 NEW HIRE EVALUATION - BB E 100-52200-000-294 Contract--Medical Fees
11/22/22 066558 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. $500.00 NEW HIRE EVALUATION - BB E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066641 APWA - EDUCATION DEPT. $122.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - J NEU E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066641 APWA - EDUCATION DEPT. $48.80 2023 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - J NEU E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/05/23 066641 APWA - EDUCATION DEPT. $61.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - J NEU E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/05/23 066641 APWA - EDUCATION DEPT. $12.20 2023 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - J NEU E 640-53650-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066642 HUMANE ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY $3,630.00 2023 SERVICE AGREEMENT E 100-54100-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/05/23 066643 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/05/23 066643 MISSION SQUARE $2,011.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
01/05/23 066644 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6548 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/05/23 066645 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS $1,774.00 TIPSS PARKING - ANNUAL SUPPORT E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066646 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC $35.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES - DW, SA E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066646 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC $35.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES - DW, SA E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/05/23 066646 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC $35.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES - DW, SA E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/05/23 066646 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC $35.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES - DW, SA E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $12.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-KMA E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $103.87 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-JS E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $51.94 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-JS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $51.94 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-JS E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $25.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-KMA E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066647 WCMA $12.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-KMA E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/05/23 066648 WI DEPT OF REVENUE-MANUF FEE $9,247.90 MANUFACTURING FEE E 100-51530-000-390 Expenses
01/05/23 066649 WI EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT988 $205.00 TIER II FEE E 620-53610-300-349 Other Operating Supplies
01/05/23 066650 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 01/06/2023 G 100-21555 Child Support
01/05/23 066651 CLOVER RIDGE APARTMENTS, LLC $189.55 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066652 EBERLE, KYLE & EMMA $460.81 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066653 GATZOW, CHRISTINE A $5.55 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066654 GREENFEATHER SEVEN LLC $4,306.43 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066655 HAINES, DONNA $658.52 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066656 KROLCZYK, BENJAMIN $22.28 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066657 KURYLO, PATRICIA L $20.00 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066658 ROWE, JACQUES $511.96 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066659 SHANE, DAVID $214.71 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066660 TURNER, MADDIE WAYNE $1,019.47 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/05/23 066661 WELLS FARGO BANK-BOX 10335 $1,002.44 REFUND TAX OVERAGE CK #7039038289 G 100-21910 Tax Check Change



01/12/23 066662 ASSOCIATED BANK - STEVENS POINT $6,104.56 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066663 CORE LOGIC, INC. $3,480.15 REFUND TAX OVERAGE - LOSHNIV NAZAR G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066663 CORE LOGIC, INC. $2,973.35 REFUND TAX OVERAGE - DEVLYNN IHLENFELD G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066664 LANDMARK CREDIT UNION $864.68 REFUND TAX OVERAGE - ANDY HEISLER G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066664 LANDMARK CREDIT UNION $5,498.85 REFUND TAX OVERAGE - MARK UTECHT G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066665 NEHEMIAH PROPERTIES LLC $112.71 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066666 OLD NATIONAL BANK $7,073.18 REFUND TAX OVERAGE - EDGAR FLORES/BRITNEY KOLESKE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066667 POWER TEST INC. $509.03 REFUND TAX OVERAGE G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/12/23 066668 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN $100.00 OCC BD REF:W237N6976 RED OAK KNOLL, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/12/23 066669 EDGERTON $1,500.00 REFUND HYDRANT DEPOSIT G 610-23250 Special Deposits
01/12/23 066670 GLOBE CONTRACTORS - BOX $1,500.00 REFUND - HYDRANT DEPOSIT G 610-23250 Special Deposits
01/12/23 066671 KAEREK HOMES INC. $100.00 OCC BD REF:N73W23657 CRAVEN DR, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/12/23 066672 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - PARK GARAGE E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/12/23 066672 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - ARMORY PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/12/23 066672 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - MADELINE PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
01/12/23 066673 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $1,919.72 023 TRUNKED RADIO COST E 100-52200-000-246 Maint--Radio
01/12/23 066674 WRWA $615.00 SYSTEM MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
01/18/23 066683 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $114.99 SWAB CAP E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
01/18/23 066684 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. $960.00 1ST PREPAYMENT - 2023 E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
01/18/23 066684 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. $960.00 1ST PREPAYMENT - 2023 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
01/18/23 066685 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - JANUARY 2023 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/18/23 066685 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - JANUARY 2023 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
01/18/23 066685 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - JANUARY 2023 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
01/18/23 066685 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - JANUARY 2023 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
01/18/23 066686 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 $244.89 VALVE E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
01/18/23 066686 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 $89.78 NIPPLES E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
01/18/23 066687 FREEDOM MORTGAGE $440.40 REFUND TAX OVERAGE-BRAD POULSEN, N62W23832 SUNSET DR, SUSSEX G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/18/23 066687 FREEDOM MORTGAGE $3,603.36 REFUND TAX OVERAGEROBERT & AMY KIOWSKI,N65W23390 ELM DR, SUSSEX G 100-21910 Tax Check Change
01/18/23 066688 HALEN HOMES LLC $200.00 OCC BD REF:W252N6634-36 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/18/23 066689 INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION $13.71 NIPPLES E 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
01/18/23 066690 MEYER, PAM $125.00 REFUND - TRIP CANCELLED R 100-250-46710 Registration Fees
01/18/23 066691 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/18/23 066691 MISSION SQUARE $2,011.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
01/18/23 066692 MULCAHY SHAW WATER $1,567.94 REPLACEMENT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment
01/18/23 066693 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD $7,215.57 JANUARY 2023 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/18/23 066694 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 01/20/2023 G 100-21555 Child Support
01/26/23 066703 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. $607.00 FILTERS - ANNUAL COMPRESSOR MAINT. E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
01/26/23 066704 BAATZ, BETTY $230.00 REFUND DEPOSIT-RENTAL R 100-999-48230 Village Property Rent
01/26/23 066704 BAATZ, BETTY $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
01/26/23 066704 BAATZ, BETTY $12.75 REFUND DEPOSIT-TAX G 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable
01/26/23 066705 BRAHM PLUMBING $997.00 REPAIR BROKEN SECTION VEND PIPE & ADJUST FLOW E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/26/23 066706 BURBACH HOMES INC $100.00 OCC BD REF:N69W23689 DONNA DR S, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/26/23 066707 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING $1,600.00 CHRONIC WET REPEAT #2 E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
01/26/23 066708 HARBOR HOMES $400.00 L/S BD REF:W226N7883 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
01/26/23 066708 HARBOR HOMES $2,000.00 ST BD REF:W226N7883 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
01/26/23 066709 INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION $34.32 COUPLER, ADAPTER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/26/23 066710 JEST, ANNINA $12.89 REIMBURSEMENT - MUSIC DANCE RECITAL EXPENSES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 066710 JEST, ANNINA $1.35 REIMBURSEMENT - MUSIC DANCE RECITAL EXPENSES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 066710 JEST, ANNINA $3.74 REIMBURSEMENT - MUSIC DANCE RECITAL EXPENSES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 066711 KURITA AMERICA, INC. $390.14 GASKET FOR  DUROMETER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/26/23 066712 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT $2,885.00 HOSES, FOAM, SPRAY BOTTLES E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies



01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $91.82 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $36.61 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $66.68 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51430-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $63.31 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51510-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $108.60 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51600-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $3,534.74 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51938-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $2,860.65 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $1,317.74 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-52100-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $3,402.78 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $81.00 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $30.32 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-56700-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $563.78 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $213.80 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $365.80 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $52.71 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 100-51491-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $134.93 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 640-53650-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $837.06 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 610-53700-000-924 Property Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $1,177.67 PACKAGE - POLICY #67181 LWMMI E 620-53610-100-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $651.66 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $526.92 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $316.25 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $245.82 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51491-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $940.93 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 640-53650-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $1,694.14 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 610-53700-000-924 Property Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $3,104.45 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 620-53610-100-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $265.98 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51430-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $666.96 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51510-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $660.32 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51600-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $367.26 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-51938-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $1,568.05 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $270.36 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-52100-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $7,047.45 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $189.63 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $526.70 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-56700-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $1,783.81 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066713 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. $2,178.31 WC - POLICY #0900062597 UNITED HEARTLAND LWMMI E 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $6.73 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $38.43 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $14.41 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $6.73 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $3.84 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $14.41 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $6.73 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $4.80 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $38.42 CHECKS-VOS AP E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $24.98 CHECKS-VOS AP E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $24.98 CHECKS-VOS AP E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $7.69 CHECKS-VOS AP E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $5.39 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $30.79 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $11.55 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies



01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $5.39 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $3.08 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $11.55 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $5.39 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $3.85 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $30.78 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $20.01 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $20.01 CHECKS-VOS PAYROLL E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066714 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS-CL $6.16 CHECKS-VOS AP E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
01/26/23 066715 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $88.39 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY-UNIT #51 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/26/23 066716 SCHULTE, KATHY $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
01/26/23 066717 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6567 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/26/23 066717 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6555 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/26/23 066717 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 OCC BD REF:W254N6568 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/26/23 066718 WASC C/O RITA MARTIN $65.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - AV E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
01/26/23 066719 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $325,422.76 2023 JAN & FEB POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
01/26/23 066720 WE ENERGIES A299 $26,375.64 BALANCE DUE LED LIGHTING PROJECT G 410-21100 Vouchers Payable
01/26/23 066721 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY $267.36 FUSE E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/26/23 066722 WES ALLEN CONSTRUCTION CO. $200.00 OCC BD REF:N60W22951 SILVER SPRING, UT #17&18, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
01/26/23 066723 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME $180.00 1ST QTR 2023 TIME ACCESS E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

$755,931.63



Posting Date Merchant Name   Amount Cardholder

2022/12/16 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU 264.75        CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/16 USPS PO 5681000089 25.20          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*3H67J4343 14.25          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*FM5YO7TH3 37.46          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/21 AMZN MKTP US*FJ1QF4EQ3 75.54          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/22 AMZN MKTP US*670SR8GL3 50.12          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/26 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 22.55          CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/29 AMZN MKTP US*955D86K63 9.99            CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/05 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU 104.96        CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/05 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP 159.52        CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/06 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU (9.78)           CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/06 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU (5.00)           CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/09 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869 82.16          CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*G97C90AR3 49.57          CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*XO3GJ0RO3 5.49            CHARLOTTE ABT

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*EH6NW23D3 246.71        CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/12/22 DSPS E SERVICE FEE COM 0.40            JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/12/22 DSPS EPAY ISE 20.00          JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/12/26 THE HOME DEPOT 4940 254.00        JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2023/01/05 FLEET FARM 1600 234.96        JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2023/01/06 ZORO TOOLS INC 54.26          JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2023/01/06 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES 681.12        JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/12/13 AMAZON.COM*EW9059SU3 AMZN 28.88          THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/14 AMZN MKTP US*YZ0IZ45K3 11.79          THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/15 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER 51.15          THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/15 AMAZON.COM*G064S3AS3 AMZN 11.59          THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/15 AMZN MKTP US*J25OI2ZT3 10.00          THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/16 AMZN MKTP US*KZ6VZ0893 16.99          THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/06 FEMCO INC 99.26          THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/06 AMZN MKTP US*7O2LB6ZV3 43.94          THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*BO7UR2MW3 40.87          THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*202TA4XO3 491.52        THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*0H3JB7AL3 7.99            THOMAS A BERRES

2023/01/10 AMZN MKTP US*CD8R23E63 6.99            THOMAS A BERRES

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 444.62        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 376.91        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 202.58        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 969.46        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 995.35        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 202.56        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 466.34        PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/26 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 69.69          PHPL BOOKS

2022/12/29 AMZN MKTP US*SF9723XO3 17.49          DIANE BRUNS

2022/12/14 BARTZS THE PARTY STORE 8.36            HALIE DOBBECK

2022/12/14 PICK N SAVE #374 42.89          HALIE DOBBECK

2022/12/19 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA 300.00        HALIE DOBBECK

2022/12/23 AMZN MKTP US*6883S3X53 268.82        HALIE DOBBECK

2022/12/26 KALAHARI RESORT - WI 117.00        HALIE DOBBECK

2023/01/02 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU (239.75)       HALIE DOBBECK

2023/01/02 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU (104.90)       HALIE DOBBECK

2023/01/04 AMAZON.COM*ZR1NN3LF3 AMZN 7.59            HALIE DOBBECK

2023/01/04 AMZN MKTP US*NX6BE0QV3 10.39          HALIE DOBBECK

2022/12/23 QUILL CORPORATION 188.94        DONNA M EVERS

2023/01/05 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 79.84          JEFFREY GOODYEAR



2022/12/19 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 45.40          KRISTOPHER GROD

2023/01/09 ESUTURES.COM 301.19        KRISTOPHER GROD

2023/01/09 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES 260.90        KRISTOPHER GROD

2023/01/09 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 149.60        KRISTOPHER GROD

2022/12/15 MEIJER # 275 39.24          CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/12/29 AMZN MKTP US*PM53B2JO3 31.08          CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/12/22 WALGREENS #7731 25.00          ADELE M LORIA

2022/12/29 METRO MARKET #380 18.80          ADELE M LORIA

2023/01/02 UWCC REGISTRATIONS 425.00        ADELE M LORIA

2023/01/02 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 135.00        ADELE M LORIA

2023/01/03 AMZN MKTP US*ZK6U07IR3 36.98          ADELE M LORIA

2023/01/09 COSTCO WHSE #1101 123.44        ADELE M LORIA

2023/01/10 KRYTERION WEBASSESSOR 78.75          K MCELROY ANDERSON

2022/12/14 SPECTRUM 217.96        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/14 SPECTRUM 2,867.66     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/14 SPECTRUM 149.99        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/14 CINTAS CORP 109.56        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 221.20        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 177.92        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 ATT* BILL PAYMENT 1,152.44     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 312.00        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 1,435.11     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 2,236.33     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 7,153.89     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 AIRGAS USA, LLC 72.76          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 ATT* BILL PAYMENT 252.19        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 392.60        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 710.00        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 WAVE - *MUNIPLATFORM 450.00        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. 126.08        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/15 BATTERIES PLUS #600 425.00        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/16 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA 1,747.19     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/16 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 30,815.89   SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/16 AIRGAS USA, LLC 581.70        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/16 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC 888.82        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/16 USA BLUE BOOK 79.53          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/21 WALDSCHMIDT'S TOWN & COUN 131.06        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/21 SPECTRUM 10.90          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/21 SPECTRUM 129.99        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/23 IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO 1,155.00     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/23 PB LEASING 398.82        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/23 ILLINGWORTH KILGUST MECHA 2,500.00     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/23 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 48.61          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/23 KAPCO 122.60        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/26 DEMCO 747.95        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/26 DEMCO 93.62          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/26 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN 193.92        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 CONSOLIDATED DOORS 4,414.00     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 SPECTRUM 97.62          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 SPECTRUM 149.98        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 17,906.00   SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & 106.25        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/28 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 275.80        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/29 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 3,017.24     SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/29 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 189.79        SANDRA A MEYER



2022/12/29 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 136.75        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/29 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 57.14          SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/29 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 781.02        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/29 USA BLUE BOOK 2,522.14     SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST 45,675.40   SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 GRAEF 15,000.00   SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 73.04          SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 155.79        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 91.94          SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/04 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 118.53        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 1010 49.24          SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 100.00        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND 1,074.50     SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 ATT* BILL PAYMENT 252.19        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 CINTAS CORP 1,177.02     SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/06 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 544.36        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 20.90          SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 OLSEN SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO 268.60        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 69.11          SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 LEAGUE WI MUNICIPALITIES 5,665.96     SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 GALLS 229.99        SANDRA A MEYER

2023/01/09 AIRGAS USA, LLC 188.61        SANDRA A MEYER

2022/12/13 AMZN MKTP US*0G9G27X63 83.16          JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/12/21 AMAZON.COM*OX76O8V83 7.48            JENNIFER A MOORE

2023/01/02 WISCMUNCLERKS 65.00          JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/12/14 PAGEFREEZER.COM 660.00        LORI NISWONGER

2023/01/05 SOCIALPILOT 252.00        LORI NISWONGER

2022/12/16 PIGGLY WIGGLY 3.27            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/19 AMAZON.COM*094XT96L3 AMZN 22.02          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/19 AMAZON.COM*3S7421UF3 22.99          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/20 AMAZON.COM*WQ2ND8GN3 AMZN 97.23          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/22 AMAZON.COM*2T4VU4KD3 18.64          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/27 AMAZON.COM*489MP52I3 9.99            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/28 AMAZON.COM*PB0J622O3 AMZN 45.92          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/29 USPS PO 5681000089 3.49            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/03 AMAZON.COM*5C1U25JZ3 24.00          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/03 AMAZON.COM*FN67X0CL3 140.79        ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*OK4BN0W13 45.98          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*SY0P45873 AM 59.94          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*0Q5W82Y63 293.98        ANNA OLESZCZAK

2023/01/10 AMAZON.COM*C01AW7FH3 17.96          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/12/13 FINDAWAY 15.92          LISA PONTO

2022/12/14 AMZN MKTP US*4K22Z5US3 18.00          LISA PONTO

2022/12/15 AMZN MKTP US*B28DS0KE3 26.85          LISA PONTO

2022/12/16 AMZN MKTP US*XT79E36H3 16.94          LISA PONTO

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*HV00D4T73 9.98            LISA PONTO

2022/12/19 TRACFONE    *SERVICES 25.63          LISA PONTO

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*OC7OB55O3 23.97          LISA PONTO

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*4T75E0413 122.95        LISA PONTO

2022/12/20 AMZN MKTP US*CE4AX0CT3 63.36          LISA PONTO

2022/12/21 AMZN MKTP US (16.94)         LISA PONTO

2022/12/21 AMAZON.COM*O71MC6UC3 AMZN 11.49          LISA PONTO

2022/12/21 AMERLIBASSOC ECOMMERCE 180.00        LISA PONTO

2022/12/22 AMZN MKTP US*Y98BD4CU3 102.32        LISA PONTO

2022/12/23 AMZN MKTP US*FI27R20A3 49.95          LISA PONTO



2022/12/30 GORDON ELECTRIC SUPPLY I 648.52        LISA PONTO

2022/12/30 SUSSEX ACE HARDWARE 3.58            LISA PONTO

2022/12/30 COSTCO WHSE #1101 364.34        LISA PONTO

2023/01/02 USPS PO 5681000089 60.00          LISA PONTO

2023/01/02 AMZN MKTP US*CC8K99113 45.97          LISA PONTO

2023/01/02 AMZN MKTP US*4L7T91LV3 49.92          LISA PONTO

2023/01/02 SOFTWARE TECHNIQUES INC 600.00        LISA PONTO

2023/01/03 AMZN MKTP US*WG8D39UI3 140.40        LISA PONTO

2023/01/03 AMAZON.COM*ZW8FM84L3 12.58          LISA PONTO

2023/01/04 AMZN MKTP US*LG7OC48P3 76.48          LISA PONTO

2023/01/04 AMZN MKTP US*5708I0053 16.89          LISA PONTO

2023/01/04 AMZN MKTP US*T92KI59X3 7.99            LISA PONTO

2023/01/05 AMZN MKTP US*C892Y2GY3 32.46          LISA PONTO

2023/01/05 AMZN MKTP US*K03QI4IK3 16.97          LISA PONTO

2023/01/05 AMZN MKTP US*RD4K23NY3 30.96          LISA PONTO

2023/01/05 AMZN MKTP US*104KN4ZD3 14.88          LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMAZON.COM*BK0X73NV3 AMZN 7.99            LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMAZON.COM*E70QN4FL3 AMZN 51.97          LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMAZON.COM*RB4G37X13 AMZN 15.99          LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMAZON.COM*RI6B952C3 AMZN 15.99          LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMZN MKTP US*GR1G13JL3 138.06        LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMZN MKTP US*BI2ZH86G3 43.16          LISA PONTO

2023/01/06 AMAZON.COM*UJ6HA45K3 20.48          LISA PONTO

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*LY3YY5O73 48.57          LISA PONTO

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*8C8TU3QH3 AMZN 15.30          LISA PONTO

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*B43AQ6Y43 AMZN 31.49          LISA PONTO

2023/01/10 AMZN MKTP US*R218D2GC3 10.98          LISA PONTO

2022/12/15 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 13.57          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/14 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL 14.99          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/16 USPS PO 5681000089 9.55            ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*S54IG3UE3 41.30          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/19 AMZN MKTP US*GG9DS6AF3 AM 15.99          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/21 AMZN MKTP US*MW1T553J3 49.66          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*LZ1QN2SA3 AMZN 93.20          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 136.11        ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*9R1Z88463 39.21          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*632KT85V3 AMZN 14.99          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*FB84D61Y3 AMZN 166.29        ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMAZON.COM*9W9BI1JX3 16.79          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*MS8H71J63 30.47          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*CN3C82UD3 48.48          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*8E9E71OT3 51.72          ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/12/16 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 27.81          BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/12/21 AMZN MKTP US*EX8CJ45K3 79.96          BRENDA TENNYSON

2023/01/09 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 321.12        BRENDA TENNYSON

2023/01/09 AMZN MKTP US*932EG1J23 44.51          BRENDA TENNYSON

2023/01/10 AMZN MKTP US*218UG3PX3 71.99          BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/12/14 COSTCO WHSE #1101 263.35        LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/12/15 MEIJER # 275 106.18        LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2023/01/05 MEIJER # 275 164.98        LYDIA VANDERPOEL

174,679.36 









VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
ACE HARDWARE - CHECK REGISTER

CLOSING 2022

DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENTS ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $27.15 MOUSE SAND SHEET E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $134.99 ENTRY LOCK E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $2.00 H/W E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $27.95 ELBOW E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $20.12 MOTOR OIL E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $4.99 BRUSHES E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $10.58 H/W E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $3.59 EYE BOLT E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $9.99 H/W E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $8.98 SPARK TORCH LIGHTER E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $17.91 KEY E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $27.84 PAINT E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $19.38 CONDUIT, CONN STR E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $11.86 BRUSHES, PAINT PAILS E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $5.03 NAILS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $3.59 BUSHINGS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $3,083.57 ICE MELT E 100-53311-000-376 Salt & Sand
01/26/23 066700 ACE HARDWARE $15.98 ROLLERS E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

$3,435.50



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
ACE HARDWARE - CHECK REGISTER 

Jan-23

There were no Ace Hardware payments in January for 2023



RESOLUTION NO. 23-5 
 
 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PUBLIC DEPOSITORIES AND 
 APPROVING OTHER FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FOR INVESTMENT 
 
WHEREAS: The Village Board of the Village of Sussex has adopted Resolution 13-07 to establish a policy 

for public deposits and investments of public monies; and 
 
WHEREAS: Said policy requires that the Village Board designate one or more public depositories 

organized and doing business under the laws of this State or Federal Law and located in this 
State, in which the Village Treasurer shall deposit all public monies received by him/her; and 

 
WHEREAS: The aforesaid policy further requires that the Village Board designate and approve financial 

institutions for the investment of public monies. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Sussex, Waukesha County, 
Wisconsin, that: 
 